

## Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

### Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: A2013-122

Type:AppointmentStatus:ApprovedFile created:10/16/2013In control:City Council

**Final action:** 11/13/2013

**Title:** Appointment of D. Darrell Griffin as member of board of trustees of Community College District No.

508

Sponsors: Emanuel, Rahm Indexes: APPOINTMENTS
Attachments: 1. A2013-122.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/13/2013	1	City Council	Approved	Pass
11/4/2013	1	Committee on Education and Child Development	Recommended to Pass	Pass
10/16/2013	1	City Council	Referred	

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR
CITY OF CHICAGO

RAHM EMANUEL MAYOR

October 16,2013

# TO THE HONORABLE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO

#### Ladies and Gentlemen:

I have appointed D. Darrell Griffin as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508 for a term effective immediately and expiring June 30, 2016, to succeed Charles Jenkins, who has resigned.

#### File #: A2013-122, Version: 1

Your favorable consideration of this appointment will be appreciated.

Mayor

Very truly yours,

#### CITY COUNCIL

#### CITY OF CHICAGO

City Hall - room 305 121 north LaSalle Street Chicago. Illinois 60602 telephone: 312-744-7738 FAX: 312-744-8443

COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIPS EDUCATION AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(Chairman)

Budget and Government Operations Special Ivi-nis and Cultural Affairs

**Human Relations** 

Rut us & Ethics

LATASHA R. THOMAS

Alderman, 17th Warp 7811 South Racine Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60620 TELEPHONE: 773-723-0908 FAX: 773-723-1156

City Council Meeting
November 13,

#### To the President and Members of the City Council:

Reporting on the Committee on Education and Child Development which held a meeting November 4, 2013 on:

- Appointment of D. Darrell Griffin as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508 for a term effective immediately and expiring June 30, 2016, to succeed Charles Jenkins, who has resigned (A2013-122)
- 2. Appointment of Clarisol Duque as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508 for a term effective immediately and expiring June 30, 2015, to complete the unexpired term of Susan M. Santiago, who has resigned (A2013-123)
- 3. Reappointment of Everett G. Rand as a member of the Board of Trustees of Community College District No. 508 for a term effective immediately and expiring June 30, 2016 (A2013-121)

Latasha R. Thomas, Chairman Committee on Education and Child Development